(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Stephen Dmello Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1995 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 07 Aug 2001 Application Received | 21-08-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115115 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 04-11-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Online 13-10-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Manipal Academy 06-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 06-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Mr.Devin Mendonsa, Partner 06-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-08-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-08-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 25-08-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 04-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Northern Operating Services Pvt. Ltd. Northern Operating Services Pvt. Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate: Stephen Dmello Stephen Dmello

Emp Code: 0013832 0013832

From: 17-10-2022 17-10-2022

To: 05-07-2023 05-07-2023

Designation: Analyst Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Northern Operating Services
Pvt. Ltd., found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online

Report Verified Date: 13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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Annexure 1 (b)

Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-AMRSN-1995-Stephen Dmello

Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in=

To MyHRHelp@ntrs.com

Ce aarti@goldquestgiobal.in; jay@goldquestglobalin

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inputs column

Client-Rainbow Hospiral

HERNarifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars |Please substantiate here)
Company Name Morthern Operating Services Pvt. Ld.
Candidate Name Stephen Dmello
Employee Code/ID/No 0013832
From [Date of Joining) 17-October-2022
Ta (Date of Exit/Relieving] 05-July-2023
Designation At the time of leaving the company): Analyst

SalaryfCTC:

Plaase Provide

‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporany/Contractual

Plaase Provide

Supervisors Name

Flease Frovide

Reason for Leaving

Plaase Provide

Rehira Eligibility

[Please fill in the relevant infermation)

Exit farmalites enmpleted: (Ve iNa)

[Pleaze fill in the relevant infermation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Plaase Provide

Ay Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If "Yes™
Please in briefiy)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (I “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcomment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Arry Impartant Point Apart from the Above if relévant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Plaase Provide

Verifigd By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation]

Plaase Provide
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Manipal Academy

Manipal Academy

Name Of The Candidate:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Enroll No: 232627007 232627007

Degree: Master Of Commerce Master Of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

Certification Issued Date: 2025-08 2025-08

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Manipal Academy found

genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Manipal Academy

Report Verified Date:

06-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

~{w: MANIPAL
Q.‘ﬂg- ACAENERMY o IIGHIER LR AT
e m EO L e L L L

Mo §A0346 OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR - EVALUATION
misaial sdu, Madha Magar, Manipal - 576 104 Kamaioks, irdin

Dutte: B2 Acguat 2231
GRADE REPORT
Fourih Sambster Mastar ill:mrr!:_l_-_—ll-.l:m (Banking Technology)
Ragatration Mo, - 232677087 Acsdemic Ssssiin 23425 (Evan Semaster:
fre— . BTEPHEN
e | omem Grade
| MCMB G013 | INDUSTIY INTRRAS ] ¥ i [ =
— Tatal 20 o
Credes Esrnad: 22 OPA: 100
Tootal Cenclity Esrrmd: 80 Cumidative Srade Point Sveapa: 7.0%
GAAMKG 5 YETEM
Oende 1~ & [ e ] o | & | Fre | 1w
el e Loweb e ] o T 2] s T v __

R o
ﬂp_--l::-i::'-ni-lu— « D
irchargs Dhreciar
Azt b of Cormarme and Erenosd

Lhgripa! & asiary of ® i iEduLaben
Miagips - STE Y04

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 6/6



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Mangalore University

Mangalore University

Name Of The Candidate:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Enroll No: 191023032 191023032

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2023-03 2023-03

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar Mangalore University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 06-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Searivac -W'mﬁmnmm hnTan,
- o m@. :@.‘amw :lpﬂ.gﬁ W"“"
e n?_fr mgwgmrgnﬂ |

-t o e g e l||-|'-.'|'l.|!.l1-l.,l|-jﬂ,. e o = e b Y et PRFST FTAL HTH
B i Y T AL L T Dy i BT b - m T ke = T ey
IRl LR S BT R T | TR s s 4 -

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 8/8



EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Exac Tax Consultancy LLP

Exac Tax Consultancy LLP

Name Of The Candidate:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Emp Code: 005 005

From: 05-12-2019 05-12-2019
To: 20-12-2019 20-12-2019
Designation: Intership Tax Intern
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided
Rehire Eligibility: Not Provided Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Mr.Devin Mendonsa, Partner
of Exac Tax Consultancy LLP , found the employment as genuine. Hence closing

the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr.Devin Mendonsa, Partner

Report Verified Date:

06-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-AMRSN-1995-Stephen Dmello

ExacTax Consultancy <exactaxconsultancy@gmail.com>

To MaryR

Cc aarti@goldquestglobalin; jay@goldquestglobal.in

Supnrvisats Hamn

HRVerifier Inputs
Candidats’s Particulsrs [Piease substantions here]
Company Name Exac Tax Congullancy LLP EracTax Consultancy LLP
Cardwdate Nams Srephsn Dimalls Trephen Dmello
Employea Cada/IDiHa Ploasg Provde 5
From [Date of Joinng) 05-Dee-2015 a%-Dec-2015
Ta (Dato af En'.."HnL-mrinE 20:Dne-2018 20:-Doc<2015
Drasianation (A1 the tma of laaving the comparny): intershap Fao intem
SalargCTC: Pimasn Provede R, 5000
Vas this position: Pag manenv"l'emnora:ﬂﬂdﬁ:ruwﬂ'u Heﬂ Puoasde hmporﬂv

Pinasa Pronade

Mug, Sharad Decura

FReasom lor Leaving

Please Provide

Complesen of internship

Finhirs Eligibility

{Fipase fill in tha rolevant infarmatian)

Eligibila

Euit loamalites completed: [Yosibo)

{Piease lill in the relevant information)

YES

¥ o

Intofnehip Codtificatn aftachod shove is sathenticate

Kindly canlirm attachad Anliaving lntter document is

Arny lmvepriny f Diseiplinary lssue during the amplaymment tenure? [H

“Yas" PMaase axplainbriefly) ND
Any Misapproprintion of Fund 7 (I *Yes™ Please explain brisfly) WD
DATA - BREACH of any kind N
Ary limparmant Point Apan remthe Absve if relavant cn making faght

hiring decision, Pleass lets us know: HO

Wsrdied By [ Masns, Contat Mumbar & Designetiosnm]

Me_Devin Mandansa, Partner Ph +397 BIR0BEL550

Kimdly note that your inputs and feedback given would sssist our client in making a prompt hirng decizsion and therefore we aweitl your response for the same at the sarliest.

Thanks and Regards,
ExncTax Consultancy LLP
Ph: +31 83808 L4

+31 33353
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Pan Number: GCBPD5496Q GCBPD5496Q
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 753
Scoring Factors: Not Applicable Low Credit Age

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (c)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1995

GQ-AMRSN-1995

Candidate Name:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Date Of Birth:

07-08-2001

07-08-2001

Father Name:

Sylvester Dmello

Sylvester Dmello

Addressl: No 3-132(1) Kayarkatta House , No 3-132(1) Kayarkatta House ,
Belvai, Karnataka - 574213 Belvai, Karnataka - 574213
Remarks: The following applicant s details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONIULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ITy I/ 1432 /14

| TRUE coPY |

FOLICE VERIFICATIOMN EEFORT

APPLICATION Dy GO-ARBSM - 15
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Seephien Dmello
FATHER MAME [ Sytvester Dl
DATE OF BIRTH L L ST L

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Mo 2-1041) Kayarksea House , Bebval, K

dia = STEY

MAME OF THE FOLICE STATION AS PER

ADDERESS Belthangadi Palice Sadon
VERIFICATION STATUS Vesilied Clear
IVERIFIED DATE H-Angus- 2125
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Frund

SESSIONE COURT YERIFICATICNN

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Fouid

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verlied Cheas - Mo Beoorils Fousd

HIGH COURT YERIFICATION

e s T U e m A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERTFICATION |

Vendied Clear - Mo Recorids Foasd

B R e e A AR R L T2

" Werified Clear - Mo Recards Foand

COMCLUSION:

Ar on the date of thas zearch and as per the ooline Eoprtion databaze there iv oo Civil or Cominal case metimted azaest the Refegence
Number mized before ns. The information iz mabject to the search conducted within the fodsdietional limir of tee Address of the

Candidate provided Hence, this information 1 subjectize in natare.

LASHYFRS'S COMMENT,

A on the dape of this search and as per the oaoline Biption databaze there i= oo Civll or Coiminal ease mstitated aminst the Refarencs
Nmmber mized before ns. The information iz wabject to the seazrch conducted within the Jonsdietonal limir of the Address of the
Candidate provided Hence, this inforpotion &osnbjectise in aatmre.

DISCIATMER:

Proper dne diligence kas been condneted in retrieval of the information az per the poblic records available. The information is graned oo
the ipstruction of CLIENT and the nodersigned it mot BEahle for acy act of exror, omission, deletion oo mon publicaton of records of the
concemed conrt. This information may ot be treated 2z 2 Cersificats.

Aol

[PALAV AGARTWAL)
EAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Dj1432 /14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1995

GQ-AMRSN-1995

Candidate Name:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Date Of Birth:

07-08-2001

07-08-2001

Father Name:

Sylvester Dmello

Sylvester Dmello

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: No 3-132(1) Kayarkatta House , No 3-132(1) Kayarkatta House ,
Belvai, Karnataka - 574213 Belvai, Karnataka - 574213
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND L EGAT. CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/ 1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

AFPFLICATION ID

G -AMEIN.-1995

MAME OF THE APFLICANT

Jtephen Dmello

FATHER NAME

Hvivester Dimello

DATE OF BIETH
ADDRE33 OF THE APFLICANT

07 Angust-2001
Mo 3-132(1) Eavarkarta House , Belrai, Kamataka - 574213

VERIFICATION 3TATU3 Verifed Clear
VERIFIED DATE - Angust- 2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

IESAIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGIITRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

AUFREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

CONCLUIIOMN:

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

Az on the date of this search and a5 per the online litigation database there is po Civil or Criming) eaxse institited aganst the Reference
Mumber mized before us. The nformation = subject 1o the search condncted withn the Tursdictional linsirs of die Address of the
Candidate provided Henee, this infoomation is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As onthe date of this search and a3 per the online litipation database there is po Civil or Criming] case nstituted agamst the Raference
Mumber raised before us. The information s subject to the search condneted within the Jubsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prowided Hence, this information iz subjective in natre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dilicence has been condacted i retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gamed on
the instmicton of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any zet of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be weared 2z 2 Certificate.

Yours Traly

A0 e
/gles 225
[PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: GCBPD5496Q GCBPD5496Q

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

25-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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Annexure 9 (b)

e-Filing aymhers Amytime X CallUs ~ @ English v
Income Tax: Department, Governmant of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ MNon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue 1o make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
GCBPD5496Q SKIXKXN DXXKXO
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1995 GQ-AMRSN-1995
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in education to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

04-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AMND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Stephen Dmello stephen Dmello
coB 07-08-2001 07-08-2001

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Manipal Academy of Higher Education

Manipal Academy of Higher Education

Course

M.Com

M.Com

Specialization [ Major

Banking Technology

Banking Technology

Year of Passing

2025

2025

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Mangalore University

Mangalore University

Course B.Com Lom
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 6 months identified between UG(03-2022) & MNorthern Trust{10-2022). During this period, Candidate

12th std

Mame of the Board / School

Department of Pre-University Education

Department of Pre-University Education

Course

12th

1Zth

Specialization / Major

M&

MA

Year of Passing

2019

2019

Gap Remarks: MA
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Annexure 10 (b)

10th std

Mame of the Board / School

Karnataka School Examination and
Aszeszment Board

Karnataka School Examination and
Aszzeszment Board

Course 18th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Mil
Yearof Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

Morthern Trust

Morthern Trust

Full Mame of the Employee

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Cate of joining - From

17-10-2022

17-10-2022

Cate of Relieving/Exit-To

Q5-07-2023

Q5-07-2023

Dezignation / Role
Ll

Cerivatives Analyst

Cerivatives Analyst
™

E=J

PROJECTS & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITEDY22-Apr-2025 to 11-Jun-2025). Candidate has provided the

™ ki

necessary documents, Hence considering the gap period as Green.

s

EMPLOYMENT - 2{Intern)

Mame of the Employer

Exactax Conszultancy -LLP

Exactax Consultancy -LLP

Full Mame of the Employee

Stephen Dmello

Stephen Dmello

Crate of joining - From

05-12-2019

05-12-2019

Date of Relieving/Exit-To

20-12-2019

20-12-2019

Dezignation / Role

Accountant

Accountant

Gap Remarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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